
Central Mo. (11-4,5-1 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Missouri Western (5-10,1-5 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
01/10/26 at MWSU Fieldhouse, Saint Joseph, MO

 
 

 
 
Central Mo. 58

Missouri Western 55

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 892
Site: MWSU Fieldhouse, Saint Joseph, MO
Referees: Reshea Bristol, Todd Dahlof, Jeremy Mchugh

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Mo. 13 16 16 13 58
Missouri Western 10 11 17 17 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Schaaf,Reese * 34 7-14 1-3 3-5 2-11 13 2 1 1 0 1 18
20 Weishaar,Taylor * 31 5-11 0-4 5-6 2-4 6 3 0 3 1 1 15
24 Schaaf,Neely * 30 3-11 3-10 2-4 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 11
10 Farmer,Makenzie * 16 2-10 2-9 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 6
22 Heim,Hayden * 31 2-7 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 6 1 0 5
21 Griffith,Jayla 33 1-8 1-8 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 3 3
15 Vierthaler,Rylee 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
01 Bonderer,Jolie 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 8-39 10-15 15-28 43 12 11 13 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-10   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-21   28.57% 3-14   21.43% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-5   0.00% 7-12   58.33%
Total 20-64   31.3% 8-39   20.5% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Oliveira Dias,Ana * 36 7-13 2-3 4-6 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 1 20
10 Morel,Mia * 33 5-14 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 11
35 Harris,Nakiya * 35 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 3 3 5 0 3 4
04 Kelderman,Lindsey * 32 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 2
33 Lewis,Sydney * 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
01 Parker,LaNicia 8 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 7
05 Dozier,Tamesha 20 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Rieker,Meredith 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
21 Smith,Jada 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 4-14 9-11 1-31 32 16 8 15 0 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 21-50   42.0% 4-14   28.6% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
09:43 MISS LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
09:00 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 09:00
09:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 08:59
08:43 MISS LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
08:41 FOUL  by LEWIS,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 08:33 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHAAF,REESE --

08:13 MISS LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 07:58 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by FARMER,MAKENZIE --

07:42 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NAKIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
07:15 FOUL  by LEWIS,SYDNEY
07:15 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by HEIM,HAYDEN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by FARMER,MAKENZIE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
06:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
06:19 SUB IN by RIEKER,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by FARMER,MAKENZIE 06:19
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 06:19

06:07 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,NAKIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,NEELY --
TURNOVER  by SCHAAF,NEELY 06:02

05:25 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
05:03 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NAKIYA

STEAL  by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 05:03
TURNOVER  by SCHAAF,REESE 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
04:27 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 04:24
TURNOVER  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
04:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKIYA
04:10 SUB IN by PARKER,LANICIA
04:10 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA

SUB OUT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 04:10
SUB IN by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 04:10

03:50 MISS 3PTR by RIEKER,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 03:40 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by VIERTHALER,RYLEE --

03:29 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,LANICIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --



GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 03:08 11-8 V 3
02:54 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

STEAL  by SCHAAF,REESE 02:54
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 02:48
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,REESE --
GOOD TIPIN by SCHAAF,REESE(in the paint) 02:43 13-8 V 5
FOUL  by SCHAAF,NEELY 02:42

02:42 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by PARKER,LANICIA
02:42 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by PARKER,LANICIA
02:28 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAMESHA
02:28 SUB OUT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
02:28 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
02:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKIYA

SUB OUT by SCHAAF,NEELY 02:28
SUB IN by BONDERER,JOLIE 02:28
TURNOVER  by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
02:09 TURNOVER  by PARKER,LANICIA

STEAL  by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 02:09
MISS 3PTR by BONDERER,JOLIE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,LANICIA
FOUL  by BONDERER,JOLIE 01:36

01:23 MISS 3PTR by MOREL,MIA
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREL,MIA
00:51 SUB OUT by PARKER,LANICIA
00:51 SUB OUT by MOREL,MIA
00:51 SUB IN by SMITH,JADA
00:51 SUB IN by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 00:39

00:09 MISS LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western
SUB OUT by HEIM,HAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
09:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JADA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
08:47 MISS JUMPER by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

REBOUND DEF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEKER,MEREDITH
08:17 MISS 3PTR by RIEKER,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
07:57 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAAF,REESE 07:19 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by BONDERER,JOLIE --

07:02 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

GOOD LAYUP by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:45 18-15 V 3



ASSIST  by BONDERER,JOLIE --
FOUL  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 06:41

06:12 SUB OUT by RIEKER,MEREDITH
06:12 SUB IN by MOREL,MIA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by MOREL,MIA

REBOUND DEF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
SUB OUT by BONDERER,JOLIE 05:55
SUB OUT by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 05:55
SUB OUT by SCHAAF,REESE 05:55
SUB IN by FARMER,MAKENZIE 05:55
SUB IN by HEIM,HAYDEN 05:55
SUB IN by SCHAAF,NEELY 05:55

05:55 FOUL  by SMITH,JADA
05:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,JADA
05:55 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:21 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 05:21
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA
04:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,NAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by HEIM,HAYDEN 04:41 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHAAF,NEELY --

04:19 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,MAKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREL,MIA
03:24 MISS LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,NEELY --
03:20 FOUL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
03:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKIYA
03:14 SUB IN by RIEKER,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:14 22-17 V 5
GOOD FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:14 23-17 V 6
SUB OUT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 03:14
SUB IN by SCHAAF,REESE 03:14

02:56 MISS LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HEIM,HAYDEN 02:56
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEKER,MEREDITH
02:31 23-19 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,TAMESHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAAF,REESE(in the paint) 02:18 25-19 V 6

02:05 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HEIM,HAYDEN 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HEIM,HAYDEN 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by RIEKER,MEREDITH
01:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKIYA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE(in the paint) 01:11 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHAAF,NEELY --

00:58 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
GOOD JUMPER by HEIM,HAYDEN 00:39 29-21 V 8

00:08 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,TAMESHA
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,NEELY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western
10:00 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAMESHA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 10:00

09:50 MISS LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NAKIYA

09:47 29-23 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,NAKIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 09:28
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,MAKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:06 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by FARMER,MAKENZIE --

09:02 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
08:44 31-26 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

-- ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 08:16
REBOUND OFF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
07:55 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

MISS 3PTR by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY

FOUL  by FARMER,MAKENZIE 07:37
SUB OUT by FARMER,MAKENZIE 07:37
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 07:37

07:21 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY

07:07 FOUL  by LEWIS,SYDNEY
07:07 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
07:07 SUB IN by RIEKER,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 06:56
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,REESE --

06:51 FOUL  by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 06:47 33-28 V 5

06:47 FOUL  by MOREL,MIA
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,REESE 06:47 34-28 V 6
FOUL  by SCHAAF,REESE 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
06:30 SUB IN by PARKER,LANICIA
06:30 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
MISS JUMPER by HEIM,HAYDEN 06:10
REBOUND OFF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by PARKER,LANICIA
05:58 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,LANICIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
GOOD JUMPER by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 05:44 36-30 V 6

05:26 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
05:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKIYA
05:26 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA

SUB OUT by HEIM,HAYDEN 05:26
SUB IN by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 05:26
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,NEELY 05:02



-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,LANICIA
04:55 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,LANICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,REESE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA

04:26 TURNOVER  by MOREL,MIA
STEAL  by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 04:26
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 04:17 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --

04:06 39-34 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DOZIER,TAMESHA
-- ASSIST  by MOREL,MIA

MISS LAYUP by SCHAAF,REESE(in the paint) 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY

03:45 TURNOVER  by PARKER,LANICIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by PARKER,LANICIA
03:38 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
03:38 SUB IN by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
03:38 SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKIYA

SUB OUT by SCHAAF,NEELY 03:38
SUB IN by BONDERER,JOLIE 03:38
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
03:26 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

STEAL  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 03:26
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 02:53
REBOUND OFF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BONDERER,JOLIE 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by RIEKER,MEREDITH
02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 02:29
02:29 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
02:29 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 02:14 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by VIERTHALER,RYLEE --

01:45 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA
01:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
MISS 3PTR by BONDERER,JOLIE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by VIERTHALER,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,REESE 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA
00:23 MISS JUMPER by RIEKER,MEREDITH

BLOCK  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 00:23
REBOUND DEF by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 00:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 00:14
SUB OUT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 00:14
SUB IN by FARMER,MAKENZIE 00:14
SUB IN by HEIM,HAYDEN 00:14

00:11 FOUL  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 00:06 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by HEIM,HAYDEN --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Western



SUB OUT by BONDERER,JOLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHAAF,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHAAF,NEELY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,TAMESHA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:58 MISS JUMPER by MOREL,MIA

REBOUND DEF by VIERTHALER,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MAKENZIE 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
FOUL  by FARMER,MAKENZIE 08:24

08:18 SUB OUT by MOREL,MIA
08:18 SUB OUT by RIEKER,MEREDITH
08:18 SUB IN by PARKER,LANICIA
08:18 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 08:18
SUB IN by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 08:18

08:18 45-39 V 6 GOOD FT by DOZIER,TAMESHA(fastbreak)
08:18 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by DOZIER,TAMESHA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HEIM,HAYDEN 07:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAF,NEELY --

07:53 FOUL  by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,NEELY 07:43 46-40 V 6
MISS FT by SCHAAF,NEELY 07:43
REBOUND OFF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 07:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FARMER,MAKENZIE 07:30
SUB IN by SCHAAF,REESE 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAMESHA
07:30 SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:06 48-40 V 8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:30 48-42 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,LANICIA
FOUL  by SCHAAF,REESE 06:27

06:27 48-43 V 5 GOOD FT by PARKER,LANICIA
TURNOVER  by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
06:02 SUB OUT by PARKER,LANICIA
06:02 SUB IN by RIEKER,MEREDITH
05:53 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SYDNEY
05:53 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
05:53 SUB IN by MOREL,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:19 50-43 V 7
05:02 50-46 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIEKER,MEREDITH

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAF,NEELY 04:43
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,JAYLA --

04:35 FOUL  by RIEKER,MEREDITH
MISS FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 04:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 04:35 51-46 V 5

04:21 MISS LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,REESE --
TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA



FOUL  by SCHAAF,NEELY 03:48
03:48 MISS FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:48 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
03:45 FOUL  by MOREL,MIA
03:30 FOUL  by RIEKER,MEREDITH
03:19 SUB OUT by RIEKER,MEREDITH
03:19 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA
03:18 FOUL  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA

GOOD FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 03:18 52-47 V 5
GOOD FT by WEISHAAR,TAYLOR 03:18 53-47 V 6

03:15 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 02:46 55-49 V 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:45

02:33 MISS 3PTR by MOREL,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HEIM,HAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HEIM,HAYDEN 02:29

02:25 55-52 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOREL,MIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,NAKIYA

MISS JUMPER by SCHAAF,REESE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,TAMESHA

01:42 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOREL,MIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35

01:34 FOUL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,REESE(fastbreak) 01:24 56-54 V 2
MISS FT by SCHAAF,REESE(fastbreak) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREL,MIA
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 01:22

01:03 MISS FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:03 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
MISS LAYUP by HEIM,HAYDEN(in the paint) 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NAKIYA
00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 TURNOVER  by OLIVEIRA DIAS,ANA
00:33 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
00:33 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAMESHA
00:33 SUB IN by PARKER,LANICIA
00:33 SUB IN by SMITH,JADA
00:26 FOUL  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
00:26 SUB OUT by PARKER,LANICIA
00:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,JADA
00:26 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
00:26 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA

MISS FT by SCHAAF,REESE(fastbreak) 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,REESE(fastbreak) 00:26 57-55 V 2

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NAKIYA
00:17 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
00:17 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAMESHA
00:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,NAKIYA
00:17 SUB IN by PARKER,LANICIA
00:17 SUB IN by SMITH,JADA
00:17 SUB IN by RIEKER,MEREDITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
00:10 FOUL  by PARKER,LANICIA
00:10 SUB OUT by PARKER,LANICIA
00:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,JADA
00:10 SUB OUT by RIEKER,MEREDITH
00:10 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,LINDSEY
00:10 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAMESHA



00:10 SUB IN by HARRIS,NAKIYA
MISS FT by SCHAAF,NEELY(fastbreak) 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHAAF,NEELY(fastbreak) 00:10 58-55 V 3
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JAYLA 00:10
SUB IN by VIERTHALER,RYLEE 00:10

00:01 MISS 3PTR by MOREL,MIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAF,NEELY --


